Salt Lake City Historic Landmark Commission
Summary of Actions
March 7, 2024, at 5:30 p.m.
City & County Building
451 South State Street, Room 326
Salt Lake City, UT 84111

1. Approval of the Minutes for February 1, 2024

Action: Approved

1. Planning and Historic Landmark Commission Membership & Appeals Hearing Officer Term Limit Text Amendment - Mayor Mendenhall has initiated a petition to amend sections of the Salt Lake City Zoning Ordinance relating to the required number of Planning and Historic Landmark Commissioners. This amendment also includes the removal of the Appeals Hearing Officer term limits. The proposed regulation changes will affect sections 21A.06.030 Planning Commission; 21A.06.040 Appeals Hearing Officer; and 21A.06.050 Historic Landmark Commission of the zoning ordinance. Related provisions of Title 21A-Zoning may also be amended as part of this petition. (Staff contact: Olivia Cvetko at 801-535-7285 or olivia.cvetko@slcgov.com) Case Number: PLNPCM2023-00986

Action: A recommendation to approve, with conditions, was forwarded to City Council

Disclaimer: A written record of decision for any item where the Commission made a final decision will be created by the staff planner. If you are interested in receiving a copy of the record of decision for any agenda item, please contact the planner listed for that agenda item.

Any final decision made by the Historic Landmark Commission can be appealed by filing an "appeal of decision" application within 10 days of the decision. Contact the Planning Division for more information about filing an appeal.

Dated at Salt Lake City, Utah this 8th day of March 2024. Aubrey Clark, Administrative Assistant